
Region Name Organiza.onal Unit Name
Eastern USA ‐ Region 2 Washington Sec5on Chapter,IT12
Eastern USA ‐ Region 2 Philadelphia Sec5on Jt. Chapter, IT12/COM19

Southeastern USA ‐ Region 3 Eastern No Carolina/Cen Nc/W Salem, IT12/COM19

Central USA ‐ Region 4 Southeastern Michigan Jt.Chap,SP01/CAS04/IT12/CS23

Southwestern USA ‐ Region 5 Denver Sec5on Jt. Chapter, IT12/C16

Canada ‐ Region 7 Hamilton Sec5on Chapter, SP01/IT12/COM19
Canada ‐ Region 7 Kitchener‐Waterloo Sec5on Chapter,IT12
Canada ‐ Region 7 Montreal Sec5on Chapter, IT12/COM19
Canada ‐ Region 7 Toronto Chp, VT/CIS/IT12/UFFC/OE22/CS23/GRS/ITS38

Europe, Middle East, Africa ‐ Region 8 Benelux Sec5on Chapter, IT12
Europe, Middle East, Africa ‐ Region 8 Denmark Sec5on,VT06/AESS10/IT12/COM19
Europe, Middle East, Africa ‐ Region 8 France Sec5on Chapter, IT12
Europe, Middle East, Africa ‐ Region 8 Germany Sec5on Chapter, IT12
Europe, Middle East, Africa ‐ Region 8 Israel Sec5on Chapter, IT12
Europe, Middle East, Africa ‐ Region 8 Norway Sec5on Jt. Chapter, SP01/IT12/COM19
Europe, Middle East, Africa ‐ Region 8 UKRI Sec5on Chapter, IT12
Europe, Middle East, Africa ‐ Region 8 Spain Sec5on Chapter, IT12

Asia & Pacific ‐ Region 10 Beijing Sec5on Jt. Chapter, SP01/IT12
Asia & Pacific ‐ Region 10 Chengdu Sec5on Chapter, IT12
Asia & Pacific ‐ Region 10 Japan Council Chapter, IT12
Asia & Pacific ‐ Region 10 New Zealand Central Sect Jt. Chpt, COM19/SP01/IT12
Asia & Pacific ‐ Region 10 Seoul Sec5on Chapter,IT12
Asia & Pacific ‐ Region 10 South Australia/Act/Vic/Nsw/Qld Sec Jt Chap,IT12
Asia & Pacific ‐ Region 10 Tainan Sec5on Chapter, IT12
Asia & Pacific ‐ Region 10 Taipei Sec5on Chapter, IT12
Asia & Pacific ‐ Region 10 Hong Kong Sec5on Chapter,IT12



Posi.on Descrip.on First Name Last Name Email Address
Chapter Chair James Chris5an jchris5an@wmata.com
Chapter Chair Kapil Dandekar dandekar@ece.drexel.edu

Chapter Chair Thomas Jepsen tjepsen@ieee.org

Chapter Chair Kimball Williams k.williams@ieee.org

Chapter Chair Pankaj Goyal pgoyal@earthlink.net

Chapter Chair Steve Hranilovic hranilovic@ieee.org
Chapter Chair Amir Khandani khandani@uwaterloo.ca
Chapter Chair Anader Benyamin‐Seeyar anader.benyamin@ieee.org
Chapter Chair Anna Lawniczak alawnicz@sympa5co.ca

Chapter Chair F M Willems f.m.j.willems@tue.nl
Chapter Chair Ramjee Prasad prasad@es.aau.dk
Chapter Chair Gerard Cohen cohen@enst.fr
Chapter Chair Gerhard Feeweis feeweis@ifn.et.tu‐dresden.de
Chapter Chair Uri Erez uri@eng.tau.ac.il
Chapter Chair Fritz Bekkadal fritz.bekkadal@marintek.sintef.no
Chapter Chair B Honary b.honary@lancaster.ac.uk
Chapter Chair Josep Domingo Ferrer josep.domingo@urv.cat

Chapter Chair Bao Zong Yuan bzyuan@center.njtu.edu.cn
Chapter Chair Xiaohu Tang xhutang@vip.sina.com
Chapter Chair Hiroyoshi Morita morita@is.uec.ac.jp
Chapter Chair Ming‐Kit Lai e.lai@massey.ac.nz
Chapter Chair Jong‐Seon No jsno@snu.ac.kr
Chapter Chair Ho‐Leung Chan hlchan6@gmail.com
Chapter Chair Trieu‐Kien Truong truong@isu.edu.tw
Chapter Chair Cheng Chang cschang@ee.nthu.edu.tw
Chapter Chair Sidharth Jaggi sidharth@jaggi.name


